Daily Survey: Trump Tweets
July 15 - 16, 2018 - 1000 US Adults You
1. President Trump Job Approval
Do you approve or disapprove of the way Donald Trump is handling his job as President?
Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Strongly approve 25% 28% 29% 21% 13% 15% 28% 42% 30% 7% 8% 31%
Somewhat approve 18% 16% 17% 18% 16% 21% 16% 18% 22% 6% 12% 8%
Somewhat disapprove 11% 10% 11% 11% 16% 14% 9% 6% 9% 14% 20% 8%
Strongly disapprove 38% 43% 36% 41% 39% 39% 41% 32% 33% 59% 48% 40%
Not sure 8% 3% 8% 9% 15% 11% 6% 1% 6% 14% 12% 13%
Totals 100% 100% 101% 100% 99% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,000) (880) (435) (565) 177) (283) (339) (201) (739) (108) (94) (59)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump < $50K $50-100K $100K+ Northeast Midwest South West
Strongly approve 25% 4% 20% 55% 3% 64% 23% 24% 34% 20% 24% 27% 25%
Somewhat approve 18% 8% 15% 32% 4% 29% 18% 18% 19% 21% 18% 20% 10%
Somewhat disapprove 11% 13% 13% 6% 7% 4% 14% 11% 6% 9% 15% 10% 10%
Strongly disapprove 38% 71% 38% 5% 85% 2% 36% 41% 36% 31% 37% 38% 48%
Not sure 8% 4% 15% 3% 1% 1% 9% % 4% 18% 6% 4% 8%
Totals 100% 100% 101% 101% 100% 100% 100% 101% 99% 99% 100% 99% 101%
Unweighted N (1,000)  (341) (405) (254) (375) (307) (428) (282) (153) (204) (236) (378) (182)
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2. Degree of Approval

Would you say you...

Asked of those who approve of the way Donald Trump is handling his job as President

You

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other

Approve of everything the

President has done 30% 34% 30% 31% 16% 23% 30% 43% 31% * * *
Approve of most of the

things the President

has done, but

disapprove of a few of

the things he has done 55% 55% 55% 56% 54% 50% 61% 53% 55% * * *
Approve of a lot of things

the President has

done, but also

disapprove of many of

the things he has done 14% 11% 16% 13% 30% 28% 9% 4% 13% * * *
Totals 99% 100% 101% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 99% * * *
Unweighted N (395) (349) (194) (201) (46) (99) (145) (105) (336) (16) (22) (21)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K $50-100K $100K+ Northeast Midwest South West

Approve of everything the

President has done 30% 11% 30% 33% * 37% 30% 31% 24% 28% 23% 31% 41%
Approve of most of the

things the President

has done, but

disapprove of a few of

the things he has done 55% 55% 54% 57% * 54% 56% 51% 63% 57% 62% 54% 47%

continued on the next page ...
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You

continued from previous page

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K $50-100K $100K+ Northeast Midwest South West

Approve of a lot of things

the President has

done, but also

disapprove of many of

the things he has done 14% 34% 16% 10% * 9% 14% 18% 14% 15% 15% 15% 12%
Totals 99% 100% 100% 100% * 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (395) (36) (140) (219) (26) (279) (164) (115) (67) (70) (91) (173) (61)
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3. Degree of Disapproval

Would you say you...

Asked of those who disapprove of the way Donald Trump is handling his job as President

You

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other

Disapprove of everything

the President has done 52% 55% 51% 52% 51% 51% 51% 55% 50% 66% 41% 51%
Disapprove of most of the

things the President

has done, but approve

of a few of the things

he has done 38% 37% 39% 38% 44% 35% 37% 38% 40% 33% 36% 47%
Disapprove of a lot of

things the President

has done, but also

approve of many of the

things he has done 10% 8% 10% 10% 5% 14% 12% 7% 10% 1% 22% 2%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (548) (500) (221) (327) (113) (165) (179) (91) (371) (81) (64) (32)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump < $50K $50-100K $100K+ Northeast Midwest South West

Disapprove of everything

the President has done 52% 59% 47% 21% 63% * 53% 44% 48% 51% 38% 57% 57%
Disapprove of most of the

things the President

has done, but approve

of a few of the things

he has done 38% 32% 44% 56% 32% * 37% 44% 46% 41% 52% 34% 29%

continued on the next page ...
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You

continued from previous page

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K $50-100K $100K+ Northeast Midwest South West

Disapprove of a lot of

things the President

has done, but also

approve of many of the

things he has done 10% 9% 9% 23% 4% * 10% 11% 6% 8% 10% 8% 14%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% * 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (548) (295) (223) (30) (343) (21) (235) (156) (81) (114) (136) (186) (112)
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4A. Trump Tweets July 15, 2018 — Congratulations to France, who played extraordinary soccer, on winning the
2018 World Cup. Additionally, congratulations to President Putin and Russia for putting on a truly great World Cup

Tournament — one of the best ever!
Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Sunday, July 15, 2018. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 19% 20% 20% 18% 13% 15% 22% 24% 23% 3% 12% 17%
Good 21% 20% 23% 19% 19% 21% 20% 23% 25% 13% 15% 6%
OK 33% 31% 29% 37% 35% 36% 32% 32% 31% 32% 44% 42%
Bad 12% 11% 13% 11% 15% 9% 13% 10% 9% 28% 9% 14%
Terrible 15% 17% 14% 16% 18% 19% 13% 10% 12% 24% 20% 21%
Totals 100% 99% 99% 101% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (986) (870) (431) (555) (175) (279) (334) (198) (730) (106) (91) (59)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K $50-100K $100K+ Northeast Midwest South West
Great 19% 6% 15% 39% 3% 43% 18% 18% 29% 14% 24% 19% 19%
Good 21% 12% 16% 38% 6% 36% 18% 23% 26% 25% 21% 22% 13%
OK 33% 37% 41% 19% 37% 19% 38% 34% 24% 35% 31% 34% 33%
Bad 12% 19% 14% 2% 21% 1% 9% 14% 8% 10% 10% 14% 13%
Terrible 15% 28% 14% 2% 33% 1% 17% 11% 13% 15% 13% 11% 21%
Totals 100% 102% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 99% 100% 99%

Unweighted N (986)  (335)  (397)  (254)  (372)  (305) (422 (280) (151) (199) (233) (375)  (179)
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4B. Trump Tweets July 15, 2018 — ...know how to do is resist and obstruct! This is why there is such hatred and

dissension in our country — but at some point, it will heal!
Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Sunday, July 15, 2018. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 17% 22% 21% 14% 5% 10% 21% 31% 21% 4% 10% 14%
Good 12% 11% 13% 11% 12% 10% 10% 17% 15% 4% 2% 12%
OK 24% 16% 25% 23% 29% 31% 24% 11% 22% 29% 28% 27%
Bad 16% 15% 15% 18% 24% 16% 14% 13% 14% 23% 19% 20%
Terrible 31% 36% 26% 35% 29% 32% 32% 29% 28% 39% 41% 26%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 101% 99% 99% 101% 101% 100% 99% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (986) (870) (429) (557) (174) (279) (334) (199) (728) (107) (92) (59)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K $50-100K $100K+ Northeast Midwest South West
Great 17% 2% 14% 39% 1% 50% 14% 20% 27% 12% 17% 20% 18%
Good 12% 3% 10% 25% 1% 25% 12% 11% 13% 15% 11% 13% 8%
OK 24% 20% 26% 24% 8% 19% 29% 21% 17% 31% 24% 24% 17%
Bad 16% 17% 21% 8% 16% 5% 15% 15% 12% 15% 17% 17% 16%
Terrible 31% 58% 29% 4% 73% 1% 30% 33% 31% 27% 31% 27% 42%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 101%

Unweighted N (986)  (335)  (399)  (252)  (371)  (305)  (421) (280) (150) (202) (234) (372)  (178)
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4C. Trump Tweets July 15, 2018 — ...over the years, | would return to criticism that it wasn’t good enough — that |
should have gotten Saint Petersburg in addition! Much of our news media is indeed the enemy of the people and

all the Dems...
Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Sunday, July 15, 2018. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 17% 22% 21% 14% 5% 10% 21% 31% 21% 4% 10% 14%
Good 12% 11% 13% 11% 12% 10% 10% 17% 15% 4% 2% 12%
OK 24% 16% 25% 23% 29% 31% 24% 11% 22% 29% 28% 27%
Bad 16% 15% 15% 18% 24% 16% 14% 13% 14% 23% 19% 20%
Terrible 31% 36% 26% 35% 29% 32% 32% 29% 28% 39% 41% 26%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 101% 99% 99% 101% 101% 100% 99% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (986) (870) (429) (557) (174) (279) (334) (199) (728) (107) (92) (59)
Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K $50-100K $100K+ Northeast Midwest South West
Great 17% 2% 14% 39% 1% 50% 14% 20% 27% 12% 17% 20% 18%
Good 12% 3% 10% 25% 1% 25% 12% 11% 13% 15% 11% 13% 8%
OK 24% 20% 26% 24% 8% 19% 29% 21% 17% 31% 24% 24% 17%
Bad 16% 17% 21% 8% 16% 5% 15% 15% 12% 15% 17% 17% 16%
Terrible 31% 58% 29% 4% 73% 1% 30% 33% 31% 27% 31% 27% 42%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 101%
(178)

Unweighted N (986)  (335)  (399)  (252)  (371)  (305)  (421) (280) (150) (202) (234) (372)
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4D. Trump Tweets July 15, 2018 — Heading to Helsinki, Finland — looking forward to meeting with President Putin
tomorrow. Unfortunately, no matter how well | do at the Summit, if | was given the great city of Moscow as
retribution for all of the sins and evils committed by Russia...
Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Sunday, July 15, 2018. Please rate them.

You

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 17% 22% 21% 14% 5% 10% 21% 31% 21% 4% 10% 14%
Good 12% 11% 13% 11% 12% 10% 10% 17% 15% 4% 2% 12%
OK 24% 16% 25% 23% 29% 31% 24% 11% 22% 29% 28% 27%
Bad 16% 15% 15% 18% 24% 16% 14% 13% 14% 23% 19% 20%
Terrible 31% 36% 26% 35% 29% 32% 32% 29% 28% 39% 41% 26%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 101% 99% 99% 101% 101% 100% 99% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (986) (870) (429) (557) (174) (279) (334) (199) (728) (107) (92) (59)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K $50-100K $100K+ Northeast Midwest South West
Great 17% 2% 14% 39% 1% 50% 14% 20% 27% 12% 17% 20% 18%
Good 12% 3% 10% 25% 1% 25% 12% 11% 13% 15% 11% 13% 8%
OK 24% 20% 26% 24% 8% 19% 29% 21% 17% 31% 24% 24% 17%
Bad 16% 17% 21% 8% 16% 5% 15% 15% 12% 15% 17% 17% 16%
Terrible 31% 58% 29% 4% 73% 1% 30% 33% 31% 27% 31% 27% 42%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 101%
Unweighted N (986) (335) (399) (252) (371) (305) (421) (280) (150) (202) (234) (372) (178)
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4E. Trump Tweets July 15, 2018 — There hasn’t been a missile or rocket fired in 9 months in North Korea, there
have been no nuclear tests and we got back our hostages. Who knows how it will all turn out in the end, but why
isn’t the Fake News talking about these wonderful facts? Because it is FAKE NEWS!
Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Sunday, July 15, 2018. Please rate them.

You

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 20% 23% 25% 14% % 13% 24% 32% 24% 5% 10% 21%
Good 13% 11% 11% 14% 17% 10% 11% 15% 15% 8% 9% 4%
OK 24% 18% 23% 25% 30% 29% 20% 18% 24% 24% 23% 27%
Bad 17% 16% 15% 19% 17% 19% 17% 14% 15% 25% 24% 11%
Terrible 27% 31% 26% 28% 29% 28% 28% 21% 23% 38% 33% 38%
Totals 101% 99% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 101% 100% 99% 101%
Unweighted N (980) (866) (427) (553) (174) (278) (334) (194) (726) (106) (91) (57)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K $50-100K $100K+ Northeast Midwest South West
Great 20% 4% 18% 38% 2% 53% 16% 22% 27% 16% 19% 21% 21%
Good 13% 4% 6% 32% 1% 21% 12% 15% 14% 17% 11% 14% 7%
OK 24% 18% 30% 21% 11% 20% 31% 16% 21% 29% 25% 24% 18%
Bad 17% 25% 19% 5% 24% 4% 14% 21% 14% 13% 22% 15% 18%
Terrible 27% 50% 26% 4% 62% 2% 27% 25% 24% 26% 23% 25% 36%
Totals 101% 101% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 101% 100% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (980) (333) (395) (252) (370) (302) (417) (280) (152) (202) (230) (3871) (177)
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5. Tweeting Appropriate
Do you think the way Donald Trump uses Twitter is appropriate or inappropriate for the President of the United States?

You

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic  Other
Appropriate 31% 33% 35% 28% 22% 26% 33% 43% 37% 11% 17% 29%
Inappropriate 53% 57% 49% 56% 54% 57% 54% 45% 48% 65% 70% 49%
Not sure 16% 10% 16% 16% 24% 17% 14% 12% 15% 24% 13% 22%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (993) (875) (432) (561) (174) (281) (338) (200) (733) (108) (93) (59)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K $50-100K $100K+ Northeast Midwest South West
Appropriate 31% 8% 27% 63% 4% 73% 27% 32% 43% 28% 33% 35% 25%
Inappropriate 53% 84% 53% 18% 92% 13% 54% 54% 47% 44% 56% 50% 62%
Not sure 16% 8% 21% 18% 4% 15% 19% 14% 10% 27% 11% 15% 13%
Totals 100% 100% 101% 99% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (993) (341) (401) (251) (374) (305) (425) (280) (152) (202) (236) (376) (179)
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6. Should Trump Tweet
Should Donald Trump be posting messages on Twitter?
Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Yes 33% 37% 35% 31% 24% 27% 35% 46% 40% 12% 20% 31%
No 52% 53% 49% 54% 56% 55% 51% 43% 46% 2% 70% 41%
Not sure 15% 10% 16% 15% 19% 18% 13% 11% 15% 16% 10% 28%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 99% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (997) (878) (433) (564) (175) (282) (339) (201) (736) (108) (94) (59)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K $50-100K $100K+ Northeast Midwest South West
Yes 33% 12% 28% 65% 10% 76% 28% 37% 45% 27% 35% 39% 28%
No 52% 80% 52% 20% 83% 12% 55% 51% 42% 49% 53% 49% 57%
Not sure 15% 8% 20% 15% 7% 12% 18% 13% 13% 24% 11% 12% 16%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 101% 100% 100% 99% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (997) (341) (404) (252) (375) (306) (426) (282) (152) (203) (236) (377) (181)
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Interviewing Dates
Target population

Sampling method

Weighting

Number of respondents
Margin of error
Survey mode

Questions not reported

July 15- 16, 2018

U.S. citizens, aged 18 and over.

Respondents were selected from YouGov’s opt-in Internet panel using
sample matching. A random sample (stratified by gender, age, race,
education, geographic region, and voter registration) was selected
from the 2014 American Community Study. Voter registration was
imputed from the November 2014 Current Population Survey Regis-
tration and Voting Supplement.

The sample was weighted based on gender, age, race, education,
2012 and 2016 Presidential votes. The weights range from 0.201 to
6.528, with a mean of one and a standard deviation of 0.893.

1000

=+ 4.2% (adjusted for weighting)

Web-based interviews

41 questions not reported.

You
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